IFRS 5 (issued 2004) Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations

All the above standards are effective from 1 January 2005.

Where necessary, corresponding figures have been adjusted to conform with changes in the presentation of the
current year.

Restatement of prior period financial data. The consolidated financial statements of the Bank for the year ended
31 December 2003 prepared in accordance with IFRS contained a mathematical error, which necessitated a
restatement in accordance with IAS 8 and IAS 16 “Property, Plant and Equipment”. This mathematical error was
revealed in the process of implementation of a new system with more detailed accounting for premises and
equipment. Accumulated depreciation of premises and equipment as at 31 December 2003 and 31 December 2002
was overstated by RR 158 million. As a result of this restatement the following adjustments have been made to the
consolidated financial statements of the Bank as at 31 December 2003 and 31 December 2002:

31 December 2003 Balance sheet
item/Statement of income

item as previously reported

Adjustment Balance sheet
item/Statement of income

item as restated

Premises and equipment 1 529 158 1 687
Accumulated deficit (4 005) 158 (3 847)
Shareholder’s equity 2 002 158 2 160
Income tax expense (45) 25 (20)
Net profit 64 25 89

31 December 2002 Balance sheet
item/Statement of income

item as previously reported

Adjustment Balance sheet
item/Statement of income

item as restated

Deferred tax liability - (31) (31)
Accumulated deficit (4 079) 133 (3 946)
Shareholder’s equity 912 133 1 045

Vozrozhdeniye Bank
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2004
(in millions of Russian Roubles)

 7

4 Significant Accounting Policies

Consolidated financial statements. Subsidiaries are those companies and other entities (including special purpose
entities) in which the Bank, directly or indirectly, has an interest of more than one half of the voting rights or
otherwise has power to exercise control over financial and operating policies. The existence and effect of potential
voting rights that are presently exercisable or presently convertible are considered when assessing whether the Bank